
 

 

 

\\172.16.0.26\y$\New Website Data\EE-FS-E-tender\Tender Notice EE_FS_22-MBRRB\Tender-Notice-EE_FS_22-mbrrb.docx 

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 

TENDER NOTICE No. 22 (2018-2019) 
 

 The Executive Engineer F-South Divn., Mumbai Building Repairs and Reconstruction Board, invite sealed tender in B-1 form (percentage rates) from eligible 
contractor’s who are registered with MHADA/ M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/MIDC/ BPT/ MES/ Indian Railway or any Govt. / Semi Govt. organisation of appropriate 
Classes as shown in column No. 10 for repair works of cessed building as under. 

 

Sr
. 
N
o. 

Name of work Amount put 

to tender in ` 

1% 
Earnest 

money in ` 

Security 

Deposit 2%  of 

Estimated cost 

in `  

Cost of Blank 

Tender in ` 

(including 
GST) 

Date of issue of 
blank tender 

Date & time of 
receipt of 

sealed tender 

Time limit Class of 
contractor 

1. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1. Repairs to Cess Building 
No. 40V, Hira Niwas, 
Bhagwantrao Paralkar 
Marg, Parel Village, 
Mumbai under F/S 
Division. (Board Work) 
 

299856.00 2999.00 5779.00 224.00 26/09/2018 To 
05/10/2018  

11.00 A.M. to  
1.00 P. M. 

06/10/2018 To    
09/10/2018 

11.00 A.M. to 
1.00 P.M. 

8 Months 9 th & 
above 

3. Repairs to Building No. 25-
F, Haji Mansion, Jagannath 
Bhatankar Marg, 
Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 
under F/S Div.  (MLA Fund 
Work) 
 

296865.00 2969.00 6000.00 224.00 26/09/2018 To 
05/10/2018  

11.00 A.M. to  
1.00 P. M. 

06/10/2018 To    
09/10/2018 

11.00 A.M. to 
1.00 P.M. 

8 Months 9 th & 
above 

2. Repairs to Cess Building 
No.61-I, Sukh Niwas, Parel 
Village, Mumbai under F/S 
Division. (Board Work) 

150511.00 1505.00 3010.00 224.00 26/09/2018 To 
05/10/2018  

11.00 A.M. to  
1.00 P. M. 

06/10/2018 To    
09/10/2018 

11.00 A.M. to 
1.00 P.M. 

4 Months 9 th & 
above 

1. 
 

(a) If offer quoted is upto 10% below Estimated Cost, then Agency shall submit FDR/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee of 1% of 

Estimated cost put to tender, towards performance security other than Security deposit mentioned in Tender notice. The 

FDR/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee in original should be submitted in sealed envelope alongwith attested copy of solvency 

and Bank conformation letter.  

(b) If offer quoted is more less than 10 % below Estimated Cost , then Agency shall submit FDR/Demand Draft/Bank 

Guarantee of amount ; which shall be worked out as " (Quoted offer in % – 10 %) + 1 %) of Estimated cost put to tender. For 

example, if, offer is 14 % below , then performance Security to be paid will be (14 % - 10 % ) + 1 % i.e. Total 5 % of Estimated 

cost.  

(c)  Regarding FDR/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee towards performance security, following guidelines are issued.  
 
(i)   FDR/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee of performance security shall be issued in favour of Chief Accounts Officer/ M. B. R & 
R. Board, MHADA.  
 

 ¨½þÉb÷É 



 

 

 

\\172.16.0.26\y$\New Website Data\EE-FS-E-tender\Tender Notice EE_FS_22-MBRRB\Tender-Notice-EE_FS_22-mbrrb.docx 

(ii)   FDR/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee shall be issued by Nationalised Bank or Scheduled Bank, within Maharashtra State.  
 
(iii) The maturity date of FDR/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee shall be at least 3 months from date of submission of tender.  
(iv)  The period of Bank Guarantee/FDR shall have to be extended beyond one month of defect liability period by the agency. 
(v)The MICR and IFSC code shall be mentioned on Demand draft. 

2 Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of original or photo sate copies (duly attested) of latest valid 
registration, PAN card, previous experience of similar nature of work done. 
 

3 The Contractors who are not registered in M.H.A.D.A. should produce certified copy affidavit duly notarized that they are not 
black listed in Government or Semi. Government organisation at the time or submission of tender forms. 
 

4 Earnest money, deposit shall be paid in the form of short term deposit receipt for the period of the one year issued by the 
nationalised/ schedule bank and endorsed in the name of Chief Accounts Officer, M.B.R.& R. Board, Mumbai. 
 

5 The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer, F-South Divn., Mumbai Building Repairs and Reconstruction 
Board, 3rd Floor, Annex Building, MCGM Building, Parel, Mumbai-12, as per column No.7 and All bids (Technical Envelop, 
"Sealed" Envelop & Financial Envelop) in One Sealed Envelop will be received in the same office within date & time 
prescribe in column No. 8. Sealed tenders for 40V, Hira Niwas & 61-I, Sukh Niwas will be opened only after receipt of 
Administrative Approval from approving authority. 
 

6 Right to reject any one or all tenders are reserved by the competent Authority. 
 

7 The registration of the contractor should be valid upto and 3 months from the last date of receipt of tender. 
 

8 Even after the issue of acceptance letter/work order in favour of the contractor, the contractor shall not be entitles to claim, 
any compensation from Maharashtra Housing & Area Development Authority for loss suffred, if any by them on account of, 
if the said work goes for NOC for repairs or redevelopment if the tenant/occupant desired as per wish of the occupants. 
 

9 Registration Certificate under GST is Copulsory Irrespective of Rs. 20 Lakhs threshold limit. 
 

10 The bill has to be raised as per the formats provided by GST invoice rule. 
 

11 The rates Quoted should be inclusive all taxes including GST. 
 

12 TDS on GST will be deducted at theapplicable raterom the date when it omes into effect. 
 

13 Also available on the internet http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

 

 Ex. Engineer /F-South Div. 
M.B.R.& R. Board, Mumbai 

 

http://www.tenderexpress.com/


 

 

 

\\172.16.0.26\y$\New Website Data\EE-FS-E-tender\Tender Notice EE_FS_22-MBRRB\Tender-Notice-EE_FS_22-mbrrb.docx 

½ãâìºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÂÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß 
 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ‰ãŠ. 22 (2018-2019) 

‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã ¹ãŠ(ª) ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâ. ƒ. ªì. Ìã ¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß, ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ãã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ŒããÊããèÊã ªÍãÃãäÌãÊãñÊ¾ãã „¹ã‡ãŠÀ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ªìÂÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ´ÆüÖ›üÖ/ ´ÖÓã.´Ö.¯ÖÖ./ 
ÃÖÖ.²ÖÖÓ. ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ/ Ûëú.ÃÖÖ.²ÖÖÓ.×¾Ö./¸êü»¾Öê/ ²Öß¯Öß™üß, †£Ö¾ÖÖ ÛúÖêÞÖŸÖêÆüß ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ØÛú¾ÖÖ ×®Ö´ÖÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¾ããñØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ÌãØããÃÞ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã Ìã ¹ãã¨ã ‡ãŠâ̈ ãã›ªãÀã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã 

ŒããÊããèÊã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ½ããñÖÀºãâª ºããè-1 (›‡ã‹‡ãñŠÌããÀãè ªÀ) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ããâ¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

 

‚ã. 

‰ãŠ. 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããâÌã ãä¶ããäÌãªã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

Á. 

1% ƒÔããÀã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã Á. 

ÔãìÀàãã 

‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

‚ã¶ãì½ãããä¶ã¦ã 

ŒãÞããÃÞ¾ãã 

2% (Á.) 

‡ãŠãñÅ¾ãã 

ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞããè 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã (ãäÌã¶ãã 

¹ãÀ¦ããÌãã Á.) 

(GST ÔãÖ) 

‡ãŠãñÅ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

ãäÌã‰ãŠãèÞããè ¦ããÀãèŒã 

Ìã Ìãñß 

½ããñÖÀºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããèÞããè 

¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã Ìãñß 

‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãÊããÌã£ããè 

Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãâÞãã 

¶ããòª¥ããè ÌãØãÃ 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 

1. ˆ¯ÖÛú¸ü¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ÛÎú.40ÌÖãè, 

ãäÖÀã ãä¶ãÌããÔã, ¼ãØãÌãâ¦ãÀãÌã ¹ãÀß‡ãŠÀ 

½ããØãÃ, ¹ãÀß ØããÌã, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô µÖÖ 
‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖß“Öê ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸üÞÖê 
(´ÖÓ›üôû ×®Ö¬Öß“Öê ÛúÖ´Ö) 

299856.00 2999.00 5779.00 224.00 ×¤ü. 26/09/18 ŸÖê 
×¤ü.05/10/2018 
ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11 ŸÖê ¤ãü. 

1 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

×¤ü. 06/10/18 ŸÖê 
×¤ü.09/10/2018 
ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11 ŸÖê ¤ãü. 

1 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

8 ´Ö×Æü®Öê ¾ÖÝÖÔ 9 ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

2. ˆ¯ÖÛú¸ü¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ÛÎú.25-‹±ú,  
ÆüÖ•Öß ´Öê®¿Ö®Ö, •ÖÝÖ®®ÖÖ£Ö ³ÖÖŸÖ®ÖÛú¸ü 
´ÖÖÝÖÔ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô µÖÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖß“Öê ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß 
ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸üÞÖê (´ÖÓ›üôû ×®Ö¬Öß“Öê ÛúÖ´Ö) 

296865.00 2969.00 6000.00 224.00 ×¤ü. 26/09/18 ŸÖê 
×¤ü.05/10/2018 
ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11 ŸÖê ¤ãü. 

1 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

×¤ü. 06/10/18 ŸÖê 
×¤ü.09/10/2018 
ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11 ŸÖê ¤ãü. 

1 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

8 ´Ö×Æü®Öê ¾ÖÝÖÔ 9 ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

3. ˆ¯ÖÛú¸ü¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ÛÎú.61- I, 

ÔãìŒã ãä¶ãÌããÔã, ¹ãÀß ØããÌã, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô µÖÖ 
‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖß“Öê ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸üÞÖê 
(´ÖÓ›üôû ×®Ö¬Öß“Öê ÛúÖ´Ö) 

150511.00 1505.00 3010.00 224.00 ×¤ü. 26/09/18 ŸÖê 
×¤ü.05/10/2018 
ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11 ŸÖê ¤ãü. 

1 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

×¤ü. 06/10/18 ŸÖê 
×¤ü.09/10/2018 
ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11 ŸÖê ¤ãü. 

1 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

4 ´Ö×Æü®Öê ¾ÖÝÖÔ 9 ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

1.  †) •Ö¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“ÖÖ ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ¬Öß®Ö  ÛúÖ´ÖÖ“µÖÖ ØÛú´ÖŸÖß¯ÖêõÖÖ 10% ¯ÖµÖÓŸÖ Ûú´Öß ¤ü¸üÖÓ“ÖÖ †ÃÖê»Ö ŸÖ¸ü šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖ®Öß ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ¬Öß®Ö ØÛú´ÖŸÖß“µÖÖ 1% ‹¾ÖœüµÖÖ ¸üÛú´Öê“ÖÖ ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔÔ (Demand Draft)/ 
½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã ¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ¯Ö¸ü±úÖò´ÖÔ®ÃÖ ×Ã¾ÖŒµÖã¸üß™üß (ˆ¤üÖ:- 1 % ŸÖê 10% Ûú´Öß ¤ü¸ü - 1 % ¸üŒÛú´Ö) ´ÆüÞÖæ®Ö  ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“µÖÖ ×»Ö±úÖ±úÖ ÛÎú.2 ´Ö¬µÖê ²ÖÑÛú ¯ÖŸÖ¤Ö¸üß ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖßŸÖ 
¯ÖÏŸÖßÃÖÆü ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ Ûú¸üÖ¾ÖÖ.  
²Ö) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“ÖÖ ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ¬Öß®Ö  ÛúÖ´ÖÖ“µÖÖ ØÛú´ÖŸÖß¯ÖêõÖÖ 10% ¯ÖêõÖÖ •ÖÖÃŸÖ ¤ü¸üÖ®Öêê Ûú´Öß †ÃÖê»Ö ŸÖ¸ü ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü 10% ¯ÖêõÖÖ •Öê¾ÖœüµÖÖ •ÖÖÃŸÖ ¤ü¸üÖ®Öê Ûú´Öß †ÖÆêü ŸÖê¾ÖœüµÖÖ ¸üÛú´Öê“ÖÖ ¾Ö¸üß»Ö ²ÖÖ²Ö (†) 
¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖê µÖêÞÖÖ·µÖÖ ¸üŒÛú´ÖêÃÖÆü  ‹Ûú×¡ÖŸÖ ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔÔ (Demand Draft)/ ½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã ¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÖê²ÖŸÖ ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾ÖÖ (ˆ¤üÖ:- 14 % Ûú´Öß ¤ü¸ü - 10 % ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 1 
™üŒÛúÖ ¾Ö  (14% -10% ) + 1% †ÃÖê ‹ÛæúÞÖü 5 %) 
Ûú) ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔÔ (Demand Draft)/ ½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã ¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¹ýÞÖ ¤êüÞÖê ²ÖÖ²Öà²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ ÜÖÖ»Öß»Ö¯ÖḮ ÖÖÞÖê  ÛúÖµÖÔ¾ÖÖÆüß Ûú¸üÖ¾Öß. 
 (i) ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔÔ (Demand Draft)/ ½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã ¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ´ÖãÜµÖ »ÖêÜÖÖ×¬ÖÛúÖ¸üß/ ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû µÖÖÓ“Öê ®ÖÖ¾Öê †ÃÖÖ¾ÖÖ., (ii) ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔÔ 

 ¨½þÉb÷É 



 

 

 

\\172.16.0.26\y$\New Website Data\EE-FS-E-tender\Tender Notice EE_FS_22-MBRRB\Tender-Notice-EE_FS_22-mbrrb.docx 

(Demand Draft)/ ½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã ¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ²ÖÑÛúÖ ØÛú¾ÖÖ ¿Öêê›üµÖã»›ü ²ÖÑÛúÖÓÛú›æü®Ö ÛúÖœü»Öê»ÖÖ †ÃÖÖ¾ÖÖ., (iii) ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔÔ (Demand Draft)/ ½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã 

¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ´Öã¤üŸÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ³Ö¸üÞµÖÖ“µÖÖ ×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛúÖ®ÖÓŸÖ¸ü ×Ûú´ÖÖ®Ö 3 ´Ö×Æü®Öê ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ †ÃÖÖ¾Öß., (iv) ½ãìª¦ã ŸñÌã ¹ããÌã¦ããè (FDR)/ ºãùâ‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¦ããè¼ãî¦ããè Ö½ããè (BG) ´Öã¤üŸÖ ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã 
ªãñÓã ªããä¾ã¦Ìã ‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè¶ãâ¦ãÀ †‡ãŠ ½ããäÖ¶ãã ‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè¹ã¾ãÃ¶¦ã ‚ãÔããÌããè.v) ¬Ö®ÖÖÛúÂÖÔ¾Ö¸ü ²ÖÑÛêú“ÖÖ MICR ¾Ö IFSC ÛúÖê›ü ®ÖÓ²Ö¸ü †ÃÖÞÖê †Ö¾Ö¿µÖÛú †ÖÆêü. 

2. ÛúÖê·µÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ µÖÖêÝµÖ ŸµÖÖ ¾ÖÝÖÖÔ“µÖÖ ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ ¾Ö ¯ÖÖ¡Ö ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ †ÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãâ¶ãã ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡ÖÖ“µÖÖ, ¯Öò®Ö ÛúÖ›Ôü  ¾Ö ¯Öæ¾Öá †¿ÖÖ ¯ÖÏÛúÖ¸ü“Öß ÛúÖ´Öê Ûêú»Öê»Öê ¯Öã¾ÖÖÔ®Öã³Ö¾ÖÖ“Öê 
¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡Ö ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûêú»µÖÖ®ÖÓŸÖ¸ü“Ö ×´Öôæû ¿ÖÛúŸÖß»Ö. 

3. ´ÆüÖ›üÖÛú›êü ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ ®ÖÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖÓ®Öß ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ³Ö¸üŸÖÖÓ®ÖÖ ŸÖê Ûãúšü»µÖÖÆüß ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß/ ×®Ö´ÖÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ÃÖÓÃ£Öê´Ö¬µÖê ÛúÖôûµÖÖ µÖÖ¤üßŸÖ ®ÖÖÓ¾Ö ÃÖ´ÖÖ×¾ÖÂšü ®ÖÃÖ»µÖÖ“Öê ®ÖÖê™ü¸üß Á.100/- 
Ô›ù½¹ã ¹ãñ¹ãÀÌãÀ ¿Ö¯Ö£Ö¯Ö¡Ö ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾Öê.  

4. ‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ ü̧ŒÛú´Ö ±úŒŸÖ ¸üÖÂ™ÒüßµÖÛéúŸÖ/¿Öê›üµÖã»Ö ²ÖòÛêú“µÖÖ 1 ¾ÖÂÖÖÔ“µÖÖ †»¯Ö ´Öã¤üŸÖß“Öß †®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ ¸üÖ¿Öß ´ÖãÜµÖ »ÖêÜÖÖ×¬ÖÛúÖ¸üß /´ÖãÓã. ‡. ¤ãü. ¾Ö ¯Öã. ´ÖÓ›üôû µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ ®ÖÖÓ¾ÖÖ¾Ö¸ü ªÖ¾Öß. 
5. ÛúÖê·µÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ“µÖÖ ¯ÖÏŸÖß ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã / ¹ãŠ(ª) ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâ. ƒ. ªì. Ìã ¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß, ãä¦ãÔãÀã ½ã•ãËã, ‚ãù¶ãñ‡ã‹Ôã ãäºããäÊ¡âØã, ½ã.¶ã.¹ãã ƒ½ããÀ¦ã, ¹ãÀñË, ½ãâìºãƒÃ-12 µÖÖÓ“ÖêÛú›æü®Ö 

¸üÛúÖ®ÖÖ ÛÎú. 7 ´Ö¬µÖê ×¾ÖÆüßŸÖ Ûêú»Öê»µÖÖ ×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú ¾Ö ¾Öêôêû¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖê ÛúÖê·µÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÓ“Öß ×¾ÖÛÎúß Ûêú»Öß •ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö ¾Ö ÔãÌãÃ ºããñËãèâÞãñ ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãñŠ •ãÔãñ (¦ããâãä̈ ã‡ãŠ ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã, ''ÔããèËºãâª'' ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã, 

‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã) Öñ †‡ãŠã ãäÔãËºãâª ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠ¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ ‚ã¶ãì. ‡ãÆŠ. 8 ½ã£¾ãñ ªÎãÃãäÌãËñË¾ãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ Ìã Ìãñßñ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ¾ããÞã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¦ã ×Ã¾ÖÛéúŸÖß Ûêú»Öß •ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö ¾Ö 40ÌÖãè, ãäÖÀã 

ãä¶ãÌããÔã Ìã 61- I, ÔãìŒã ãä¶ãÌããÔã ¾ãã ƒ½ããÀ¦ããéÞ¾ãã ´ÖÖêÆü¸ü²ÖÓ¤ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ µÖÖ ¯ÖÏÖ×¬ÖÛéúŸÖ †Ö×¬ÖÛúÖ-µÖÖÓ“Öß ¯ÖÏ¿ÖÖÃÖÛúßµÖ ´ÖÓ•Öæ¸üß ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ —ÖÖ»µÖÖ®ÖÓŸÖ¸“Öü ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ, ¹ãŠ(ª) ãäÌã¼ããØã, ´ÖãÓ. 
‡. ¤ãü. ¾Ö ¯Öã. ´ÖÓ›üôû, µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ ÛúÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖŸÖ ˆ‘Ö›üÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

6. ‹Ûú ØÛú¾ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÛúÖêÞÖŸµÖÖÆüß ÛúÖ¸üÞÖÖ×¿Ö¾ÖÖµÖ ±êú™üÖôûÞµÖÖÓ“Öê †×¬ÖÛúÖ¸ü ÃÖõÖ´Ö †×¬ÖÛúÖ·µÖÖÓÛú›êü šêü¾ÖÞµÖÖÓŸÖ µÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêü. 
7. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ×Ã¾ÖÛéúŸÖß ×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛúÖ“µÖÖ ¿Öê¾Ö™ü“µÖÖ ×¤ü¾ÖÃÖÖ¯ÖÖÃÖæ®Ö 3 ´Ö×Æü®Öê ØÛú¾ÖÖ ŸµÖÖ¯ÖêõÖÖ •ÖÖÃŸÖ ÛúÖ»ÖÖ¾Ö¬Öß¯ÖµÖÔŸÖ ÛÓú¡ÖÖ™ü¤üÖ¸üÖ“Öê ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡Ö ÝÖÏÖÆüµÖ †ÃÖ»Öê ¯ÖÖ×Æü•Öê †®µÖ£ÖÖ ŸµÖÖ 

ÛÓú¡ÖÖ™ü¤üÖ¸üÖ“ÖÖ ×¾Ö“ÖÖ ü̧ Ûêú»ÖÖ •ÖÖÞÖÖ¸ü ü ®ÖÖÆüß.ü 
 
8. 

 
û³ÖÖ›êüÛúºþ/ ¸ü×Æü¾ÖÖ¿Öß µÖÖÓ®Öß ®ÖÖ Æü¸üÛúŸÖ ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡ÖÖ¾¤üÖ¸êü ÃÖÓ¸ü“Ö®ÖÖŸ´ÖÛú ¤ãüºþÃŸÖßÃÖÖšüß  ØÛú¾ÖÖ ¯Öã®ÖÔ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖÖšüß ¯ÖÏÃŸÖÖ¾Ö ¤üÖÜÖ»Ö Ûêú»µÖÖÃÖ, šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸ÖÃÖ •Ö¸üß  ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü¯Ö¡Ö/†Ö¤êü¿Ö  ¤êüÞµÖÖŸÖ 
†Ö»Öê †ÃÖŸÖß»Ö  ŸÖ¸üß  Ûãúš»µÖÖÆüß  ®ÖãÛúÃÖÖ®Öß²Ö¤ü¤ü»Ö ÆüŒÛú ØÛú¾ÖÖ ¤üÖ¾ÖÖ ÝÖÏÖÆüµÖ ¬Ö ü̧ÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖêÞÖÖ¸ü ®ÖÖÆüß.ü 

9. •ããè†Ôã›ãè ‚ãâ¦ãØãÃ¦ã ¶ããñâª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ÀŠ. 20 Êãàã Þããè ½ã¾ããÃªã ãäÌãÞããÀã¦ã ¶ã Üãñ¦ãã ‚ããä¶ãÌãã¾ãÃ ‚ããÖñ. 
10 •ããè†Ôã›ãè ÞãÊã¶ã ãä¶ã¾ã½ãã¦ã (Invoice Rule) ¶ã½ãîª ‡ãŠñÊãñÊ¾ãã ÔÌãÀ¹ãã¦ãÞã ªñ¾ã‡ãŠ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ ºãâ£ã¶ã‡ãŠãÀ‡ãŠ ‚ããÖñ. 

11 Ÿñ‡ãŠñªãÀãÞ¾ãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ªÀã½ã£¾ãñ ÔãÌãÃ ¹ãÆ‡ãŠãÀÞãñ ‡ãŠÀ Ìã •ããè†Ôã›ãèÞãã Ôã½ããÌãñÍã ‚ãÔã¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÍã¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÖñ. 

12. Ÿñ‡ãŠñªãÀãÞ¾ãã ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã¦ãî¶ã •ããè†Ôã›ãè ‡ãŠÀ¹ãÆ¥ããÊããè ÊããØãì ¢ããÊãñÊ¾ãã ¦ããÀŒãñ¹ããÔãî¶ã ÊããØãì ‚ãÔãÊãñÊ¾ãã ªÀã¶ãñ •ããè†Ôã›ãè ÌãÔãìÊã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃÊã. 

13. 
ƒâ›À¶ãñ› http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in ÌãÀÖãè „¹ãÊãº£ã  

  

  

 

 

                                                                                                                ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã/¹ãŠ (ª) ãäÌã¼ããØã,   

                                                                                                            ½ãìâ. ƒ. ªì. Ìã ¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß, ½ãâìºãƒÃ 

 

 

http://www.tenderexpress.com/

